

VMWARE, INC. Reported by GARDE RASHMI

FORM 4

(Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership)

Filed 06/08/09 for the Period Ending 06/05/09

Address 3401 HILLVIEW AVENUE

PALO ALTO, CA, 94304

Telephone (650) 427-5000

CIK 0001124610

Symbol VMW

SIC Code 7372 - Services-Prepackaged Software

Industry IT Services & Consulting

Sector Technology

Fiscal Year 01/31





[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
Garde Rashmi					VMWARE, INC. [VMW]									,	10	0/ 0		
(Last) (Firs	st) (M	(liddle)	3	. Date	of Ea	of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)						Director10% Owner X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)				fy below)	
3401 HILLVIEW AVENUE							6/	5/20	009			VP and General Counsel						
	(Str	reet)		4	. If A	mendn	ent, Date (Origi	nal Fi	led (M	M/D	D/YYYY	6. Individual	or Joint/G	roup Filing	(Check Appl	icable Line)	
PALO ALTO, CA 94304														X_Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
((City) (St	tate) (Z	ip)															
			Table	I - Non-D	eriva	tive Se	curities Ac	cquir	red, D	ispos	ed o	of, or Be	eneficially Own	ed				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Trans. Dat	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any		3. Trans. Co (Instr. 8)	ode	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)				Following Reported Transaction(s) Ownership of Indir (Instr. 3 and 4) Ownership Form: Benefic			Beneficial			
							Code	v	Amou) or D)	Price				Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Class A Common Stock 6/5/2009				6/5/2009	M 20834 A \$23.00 0					D								
Class A Common Stock 6/5/2009				6/5/2009			S		20834	1	D	\$33.00	10304 (1)			D		
	Tab	ole II - Dei	rivative	Securities	s Ben	eficiall	y Owned ((e.g.	, puts	s, calls	s, w	arrants	, options, conve	ertible sec	curities)			
(Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative		3A. Deer Execution Date, if a	n (Instr. 8	Acquired Disposed		ve Securities d (A) or	6. Date Exer Expiration D					Underlying Security		9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned	Derivative Security:	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
	Security			Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	cisable	Expirat Date	ion	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		
Stock Option (right-to-buy)	\$23.00	6/5/2009		М			20834		(2)	6/8/201	Class A Commo Stock			\$0	116667	D		

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) Ms. Garde?s Form 4 filing of August 13, 2008 incorrectly reported the acquisition of 467 shares under the VMware, Inc. 2007 Employee Stock Purchase Plan (?ESPP?) in December 2007 and June 2008. Ms. Garde acquired 304 shares under the ESPP in December 2007 which are included in the amount indicated and did not purchase any shares under the ESPP in June 2008.
- (2) The option, representing a right to purchase a total of 200,000 shares of Class A common stock, became exercisable as to one-quarter of the shares on June 8, 2008 and vests in 36 equal monthly installments as to the remaining shares until fully exercisable on June 8, 2011.

Remarks:

The transactions reported on this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the reporting person.

Reporting Owners

Free Processing Contraction										
Panarting Owner Name / Address	Relationships									
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other						
Garde Rashmi										
3401 HILLVIEW AVENUE			VP and General Counsel							
PALO ALTO, CA 94304										

Signatures

Larry Wainblat, attorney-in-fact 6/8/2009

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.